CITY OF KIRTLAND

ORDINANCE NUMBER 24-O-16

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING CHAPTER 882 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF KIRTLAND REGARDING EARNED INCOME TAX REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 71-O-11 was passed on December 20, 1971, establishing Chapter 882 of the City of Kirtland Codified Ordinances relating to earned income tax regulations; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirtland had superseded this Chapter with the passage of 15-O-60, passed on, November 16, 2015, which established Chapter 883 of the Codified Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 882 was not repealed at the time due to the date of passage of 15-O-60 and the need for maintaining its effectiveness through the end of 2015; and

WHEREAS, sufficient time has passed since the passage of Chapter 883 such that Chapter 882 is no longer in effect and it can now be repealed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Kirtland, County of Lake, State of Ohio, that:

SECTION I: Chapter 882 of the City of Kirtland's Codified Ordinances is hereby repealed in its entirety.

SECTION II:

(a) It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

(b) This Ordinance shall be in effect from and after its adoption at the earliest period allowed by law.

First Reading:	
Second Reading:	
Third Reading:	

(Mayor Potter) (No. 24-O-16) Page 2

DATE PASSED:

President of Council

Submitted to the Mayor for his Approval on this _____ day of _____, 2024.

ATTEST:

Approved by the Mayor this _____ day of _____, 2024.

Clerk of Council Repeal Chapter 882 – Earned Income Tax Regulations Mayor Kevin F. Potter